
2026 Norfolk State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 1-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (22), Opp (30)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Burke (2), Totals (2), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-19), Hoeft (6-6), Burke (3-3),
Patterson (3-3), Samboy (2-2), Fuller (1-1), Hampton (1-1), Harrison (1-1), Yarbrough (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Mazell, Cameron .300 3-3 10 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .400 0 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
17 Jefferson, Emmett .250 3-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
4 Israel, Jaydan .200 3-3 10 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 .400 1 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0-0 6 2 2 .800
2 Journette, Justin .182 3-3 11 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .455 0 0 3 0 .182 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
25 Jones, Jalan .125 3-3 8 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .250 1 2 2 0 .364 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
41 Queen, Kydese .111 3-3 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 0-0 6 4 2 .833
37 Mompoint, Mason .667 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 1.000 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Burke, Brendan .600 2-2 5 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .800 1 2 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
12 Ealey, Thomas .333 3-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-1 2 0 1 .667
13 Stewart, Sean .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 1 .200 0 1 0-0 5 0 1 .833
23 Hoeft, Ryan .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
44 White, Thomas .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
29 Gillespie, Hunter .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
14 Velez, Christian .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Harrison, Josiah .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Daulton, Brayden .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .211 3-3 90 9 19 7 0 1 5 29 .322 7 4 22 2 .297 0 1 1-3 75 15 7 .928
Opponents .333 3-3 114 40 38 6 0 1 34 47 .412 22 8 22 0 .469 1 0 9-10 72 34 6 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Blakeney, Ethan 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-1 0 5.0 4 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 .211 0 0 0 0 0
10 Samboy, Yasseel 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 1 3.0 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 .111 0 1 0 0 0
12 Ealey, Thomas 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
21 Harris-Walter, Sean 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
27 Patterson, CJ 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 0 3 0 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
40 Godfrey, James 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 Fuller, Walker 1.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 .217 1 0 0 0 0
31 Hampton, Parker 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 .417 0 0 0 1 0
22 Snoh, Nyenati 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
18 Yarbrough, Mac 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 1 0 0
8 Sellers, Ryan 32.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 6 6 1 1 1 0 1 .556 1 2 0 0 0
26 Crocker, Myles 54.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 0 0
16 Mitchell, Tyler 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 7 5 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 1 3 0 0 0

32 Harrison, Josiah
135.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 .667 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 9.36 1-2 14 3 0 1 1 25.0 38 40 26 22 22 6 0 1 .333 5 8 1 1 0
Opponents 1.88 2-1 8 3 0 0 0 24.0 19 9 5 7 22 7 0 1 .211 2 4 1 0 1



2026 Norfolk State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 3 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Burke, Brendan 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 2 0
25 Jones, Jalan 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Mazell, Cameron 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hoeft, Ryan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
2 Journette, Justin 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Jefferson, Emmett 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fuller, Walker 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Samboy, Yasseel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Crocker, Myles 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Gillespie, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Queen, Kydese 12 6 4 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stewart, Sean 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Israel, Jaydan 10 6 2 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 White, Thomas 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ealey, Thomas 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Blakeney, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Velez, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mitchell, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Yarbrough, Mac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Harris-Walter, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Snoh, Nyenati 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Patterson, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Hampton, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Harrison, Josiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Mompoint, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Godfrey, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Daulton, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sellers, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 97 75 15 7 .928 0 18 1 .947 2 0
Opponents 112 72 34 6 .946 6 2 3 .400 0 0


